
CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 
2024/2025 

 
 

 
CLASSIFICATIONS-TEMPORARY-PART-TIME (Salary last modified 12/1/23) 

GRADE/ 
TIER PAYRATE/HOURLY 

Box Office Aide I 
Facility Assistant I 
Library Page 
Recreation Leader 
Recreation Leader I 
Security/Parking Assistant I 
Senior Center Specialist I 

2 
2B 
2C 
2D 

17.41/19.04 
17.15/18.76 
16.89/18.48 
16.65/18.23 

 

Stage Assistant I 3 
3B 
3C 
3D 

17.59/19.23 
17.33/18.95 
17.07/18.67 
16.82/18.39 

Recreation Leader II 
Senior Center Specialist II 
 
 

7 
7B 
7C 
7D 

18.30/21.86 
18.01/19.69 
17.76/19.43 
17.49/19.13 

Box Office Aide II 
Clerical Aide  
Crossing Guard 
Facility Assistant II 
Library Aide 
Parks Maintenance Assistant (Unskilled) 
Recreation Leader III 
Senior Center Specialist III 
Stage Assistant II 

13 
13B 
13C 
13D 

19.69/24.60 
19.12/22.85 
18.56/22.18 
18.03/20.62 

Administrative Intern 
Communications Intern 
Emergency Preparedness Intern 
Engineering Intern 
Planning Intern 
Public Works Intern 
Recreation Leader IV 
Security/Parking Assistant II 
Senior Center Specialist IV 
Stage Assistant III 

19 
19B 
19C 
19D 

22.73/28.36 
21.16/26.38 
19.79/25.02 
18.42/23.27 

 

Box Office Teller 
Custodian I 
Facility Assistant III 
Parking Enforcement Officer 
Security/Parking Assistant III 
Senior Lifeguard 
Stage Assistant IV 

23 
23B 
23C 
23D 

26.20/31.99 
24.36/29.74 
23.01/28.40 
21.40/26.41 

 

Pedestrian Safety Coordinator 
 
 
 

25 
25B 
25C 
25D 

27.33/33.62 
25.42/31.27 
24.06/29.91 
22.38/27.81 

Secretary/Receptionist 
Water Maintenance I 
 
 

28 
28B 
28C 
28D 

             29.25/35.81 
27.22/33.29 
25.86/31.94 
24.03/29.70 

Account Clerk 
Building & Safety Clerk 
Geographic Information Systems Clerk 
Graphic Design Artist 
IT Clerk 
Library Clerk 
Purchasing Clerk 

29 
29B 
29C 
29D 

30.07/36.93 
27.97/34.34 
26.59/32.96 
24.74/30.64 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 



CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 
2024/2025 

 
 
CLASSIFICATIONS-TEMPORARY-PART-TIME (Salary last modified 12/1/23) 

GRADE/ 
TIER   PAYRATE/HOURLY 

 

Stage Assistant V 
 
 
 

31 
31B 
31C 
31D 

31.49/38.60 
29.28/35.91 
27.95/34.55 
25.98/32.15 

Assistant Lighting Specialist 
Audio Specialist 
Code Enforcement Officer 
Community Services Officer 
Division Secretary 
Library Assistant 
Rigger Specialist 
Wardrobe/Backstage Prod. Asst. 
Zoning Enforcement Officer 

32 
32B 
32C 
32D 

32.16/39.47 
29.91/36.72 
28.54/35.34 
26.55/32.87 

 
 
 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced. 
 

 
 
 
 
CLASSIFICATIONS-TEMPORARY-PART-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 7/1/23) 

 
 

GRADE/ 
TIER 

 
 

 
PAYRATE/HOURLY 

Crime Analyst 40 
40B 
40C 
40D 

38.48/48.06 
35.77/44.67 
34.41/43.34 
32.00/40.30 

Librarian I 
 
 
 

42 
42B 
42C 
42D 

40.40/50.38 
37.56/46.87 
36.19/45.50 
33.67/42.30 

Note:  Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced. 
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