## CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 2024/2025

	GRADE/	
CLASSIFICATIONS-TEMPORARY-PART-TIME (Salary last modified 12/1/23)	TIER	PAYRATE/HOURLY
Box Office Aide I Facility Assistant I	2 2B	17.41/19.04 17.15/18.76
Library Page	2B 2C	16.89/18.48
Recreation Leader	20 2D	16.65/18.23
Recreation Leader	20	10.03/10.23
Security/Parking Assistant I		
Senior Center Specialist I		
Stage Assistant I	3	17.59/19.23
	3B	17.33/18.95
	3C	17.07/18.67
	3D	16.82/18.39
Recreation Leader II	7	18.30/21.86
Senior Center Specialist II	7B	18.01/19.69
	7C	17.76/19.43
	7D	17.49/19.13
Box Office Aide II	13	19.69/24.60
Clerical Aide	13B	19.12/22.85
Crossing Guard	13C	18.56/22.18
Facility Assistant II	13D	18.03/20.62
Library Aide		
Parks Maintenance Assistant (Unskilled)		
Recreation Leader III		
Senior Center Specialist III		
Stage Assistant II Administrative Intern	19	22.73/28.36
Communications Intern	19 19B	21.16/26.38
Emergency Preparedness Intern	19B 19C	19.79/25.02
Engineering Intern	19C	18.42/23.27
Planning Intern	190	10.42/23.27
Public Works Intern		
Recreation Leader IV		
Security/Parking Assistant II		
Senior Center Specialist IV		
Stage Assistant III		
Box Office Teller	23	26.20/31.99
Custodian I	23B	24.36/29.74
Facility Assistant III	23C	23.01/28.40
Parking Enforcement Officer	23D	21.40/26.41
Security/Parking Assistant III		
Senior Lifeguard		
Stage Assistant IV	-	
Pedestrian Safety Coordinator	25	27.33/33.62
	25B	25.42/31.27
	25C	24.06/29.91
	25D	22.38/27.81
Secretary/Receptionist	28	29.25/35.81
Water Maintenance I	28B	27.22/33.29
	28C	25.86/31.94
Account Clerk	28D 29	24.03/29.70 30.07/36.93
Building & Safety Clerk	29 29B	27.97/34.34
Geographic Information Systems Clerk	29B 29C	26.59/32.96
Graphic Design Artist	29C 29D	26.59/32.96 24.74/30.64
IT Clerk	230	27.17/30.04
Library Clerk		
Purchasing Clerk		
	1	1

## CITY OF CERRITOS CLASSIFICATION TABLE 2024/2025

	GRADE/	
CLASSIFICATIONS-TEMPORARY-PART-TIME (Salary last modified 12/1/23)	TIER	PAYRATE/HOURLY
Stage Assistant V	31	31.49/38.60
	31B	29.28/35.91
	31C	27.95/34.55
	31D	25.98/32.15
Assistant Lighting Specialist	32	32.16/39.47
Audio Specialist	32B	29.91/36.72
Code Enforcement Officer	32C	28.54/35.34
Community Services Officer	32D	26.55/32.87
Division Secretary		
Library Assistant		
Rigger Specialist		
Wardrobe/Backstage Prod. Asst.		
Zoning Enforcement Officer		

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.

CLASSIFICATIONS-TEMPORARY-PART-TIME EXEMPT (Salary last modified 7/1/23)	GRADE/ TIER	PAYRATE/HOURLY
Crime Analyst	40	38.48/48.06
	40B	35.77/44.67
	40C	34.41/43.34
	40D	32.00/40.30
Librarian I	42	40.40/50.38
	42B	37.56/46.87
	42C	36.19/45.50
	42D	33.67/42.30

Note: Classifications listed may include active and inactive classifications; additionally previous salary tables should be referenced.